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Dr B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur 
Central Library – Book Bank 

Book Distribution Schedule (Second & Final Round) for the  

2024 ODD Semester Students 

No. BCR/LIB/BB/BDS/2024/OddSem/2
nd

&FinalRound      Date: 13.08.2024 

Dept. Date Time Semester 

    

CSE 16.08.24 (Friday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

3rd 

IT 16.08.24 (Friday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

CSD 20.08.24 (Tuesday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

DS 20.08.24 (Tuesday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

AIML 22.08.24 (Thursday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

ECE 22.08.24 (Thursday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

EE 23.08.24 (Friday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

ME 23.08.24 (Friday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

CE 27.08.24 (Tuesday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

MCA 27.08.24 (Tuesday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

CSE 28.08.24 (Wednesday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

5th 

IT 28.08.24 (Wednesday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

CSD 29.08.24 (Thursday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

DS 29.08.24 (Thursday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

AIML 30.08.24 (Friday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

ECE 30.08.24 (Friday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

EE 02.09.24 (Monday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

ME 02.09.24 (Monday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

CE 03.09.24 (Tuesday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

BCA 04.09.24 (Wednesday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

5th 
BBA (SCM) 04.09.24 (Wednesday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

BBA 05.09.24 (Thursday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

BHM 05.09.24 (Thursday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

BCA 06.09.24 (Friday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

3rd 
BBA (SCM) 06.09.24 (Friday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 

BBA 09.09.24 (Monday) 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon 

BHM 09.09.24 (Monday) 12.10 PM to 01.00 PM 
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Notes: 

1. This is for your kind information that Book Bank books will be distributed as 

per the above schedule. It may also be noted that books will be issued as per 
availability. 

2. M.Tech and B.Tech Lateral Entry students are advised to get their Library 
Cards from the Central Library Ground Floor Counter on any working day 
during office hours. For this purpose they should bring Two Stamp Size 
Colour Photos and Proof of Admission with them. 

3. Further, B.Tech Lateral Entry students (Third Semester) may borrow their 
books from the Book Bank as per the schedule given above. 

4. Overdue books borrowed in previous semesters from the Book Bank may be 
returned with due fine between 3.30 PM and 4.00 PM on all working days. 

5. No books will be issued to a student who has failed to return library 
books borrowed earlier. 

            

Dr S. C. Biswas 
               Librarian  


